#
387

171
187
214
120
1029
168
122
370
127
172

197

Date of Report:

MineName
Bowie#2 Mine

Colowyo Coa Mine
Deserado

Foidel Creek Mine
King Coa Mine
Lorencito Canyon Mine
McClane Canyon
New Horizon Mine
Sanborn Creek Mine
Seneca Strip

Trapper Strip

West Elk Mine

Operator

Bowie Resources, Limited

Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.

Blue Mountain Energy

Twenty Mile Coal Company

Nationa King Coal Inc.

L orencito Coal Company, LLC

Lodestar Energy Inc.

Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC

Oxbow Mining,LLC
Seneca Coad Company
Trapper Mining, Inc

Mountain Coal Company

Wednesday, February 05, 2003

Colorado Division of Minerals & Geology

through  9/2002

Data from Last Month in Period

Period  1/2002
Mine Mine
County Twn Rng Type Status
Delta 13S 91W Undergrou Producing
Moffat 3N 93w  Surface Producing
Rio Blanco 2N 101 Undergrou Producing
Rouitt 5N 86W Undergrou Producing
LaPlata 35N 11W  Undergrou Producing
LasAnimas 33S 66W  Surface Idle
Garfield 7S 102 Undergrou Producing
Montrose 46N 15W  Surface Producing
Gunnison 13S 90W Undergrou Producing
Routt 6N 87W  Surface Producing
Moffat 6N 91W  Surface Producing
Gunnison 13S 90W Undergrou Producing
GRAND TOTALS

# Days

Miners Worked
209 30
272 29
171 25
328 29
59 21
20
0 19
22 21
240 26
105 23
125 29
296 30
1,827 302

Production
(tons)

501,601
408,156
193,913
766,717
23,384
0
28,193
30,134
374,779
157,081
165,097

515,855

3,164,910

Total for /2002 thru 9/2002

Production
(tons)

4,097,066
4,093,942
1,713,380
5,807,024
255,315
154,824
247,513
281,064
2,402,478
1,341,708
1,522,806

4,584,481

26,501,601

Injuries Fatalities

4 0
5 0
6 0
19 0
10 0
5 0
2 0
1 0
17 0
0 0
2 0
2 0
73 0

M ost
Recent

Record
9/2002

9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002
9/2002

9/2002
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